/3/2014 2:09:03 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\inventor Workspace\Inventor
Files\Clipper\F66682000-2098\F66682002.12m

REVISION HISTORY

REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A F110061 LEASE 4713/2011 SH
B F140143 CHG TITLE: 'LH/LH’ WAS 'RH, LH DISCHARGE' 9/9/2014 | dmjohnson
TIGHTEN FAN HUB BOLTS PROGRESSIVELY:
INITIAL TIGHTENING TORQUE: 84LB-IN, 7 LB-FT [9.5 N-m]
2ND TIGHTENING TORQUE: 132 LB-IN, 11 LB-FT [14.9 N-m]
FINAL TIGHTENING TORQUE: 192 LB-IN, 16 LB-FT [21.7 N-m]
DETAIL A
SCALE 3/16
A
=
=
N
.
— e — 3.37 [85.60] 10 HP
. 5.69 144.5] 15 HP
.
.
N _J
A
NOTES:

1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

2. MOTOR PACKAGES (PER SALES ORDER):
F66682030-34: 10 HP FIXED STD
F66682130-34: 10 HP FIXED LOW SPEED
F66682230-34: 10 HP VARIABLE LOW SPEED
F66682330-34: 15 HP FIXED HI SPEED
F66682430-34: 15 HP VARIABLE HIGH SPEED

3. SEE F66682003 FOR RH/RH FAN HOUSING ASSY.

4, SEE SHEET 2 FOR 10 HP INSTALLATION DETAIL.

5. SEE SHEET 3 FOR 15 HP INSTALLATION DETAIL.

®

000

SECTION A-A
SCALE0.14: 1

N
8
g
8
b
B
&
18 |SEE NOTE 2 1 |MOTOR BACK FAN NG 15HP STANDARD
19 |SEE NOTE 2 1 |MOTOR BACK FAN NG 10HP STANDARD
17 |F90006564 1 |FAN/MOTOR MOUNT WLDMT, RH, NG
16 |F84620134 8 |WASHER, FLAT 1.50 X .438 X .18"
15 |F80017527 1 |CONE INLET 100%
14 |F80017525 1 |FAN WHEEL, CCW 1.375" SQB 2225 RH
13 |F62240089 1 |GUARD, FAN MOTOR, TITAN
12 |F62240088 1 |BACK PLATE, FAN MTR, LH, TITAN
11 |F40000074 2 |BEARING, PB 1.375" RAK A
10 |F11308831 1 [SHAFT, PARALLEL FAN, NG
9 66783300 3 [NUT, HEX SERR LOCK 1/4-20
8 |66445200 4 |WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/2"
7 166443800 8 |WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"
—l— 6 |66405200 8 |WASHER, FLAT 1/2" TYPE A
5 |66085200 4 |NUT, HEX 1/2-13
4 62585246 2 |HHCS, 1/2-13 X 3.50"
3 62585233 2 |HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2.00"
2 |62583817 8 |HHCS, 5/16-18 X .75"
1 149000748 1 |KEY, SQUARE 5/16 X 3.00"
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
This drawing is the
property of the A.T. CAD
Ferrell Compeny, Inc | NO MANUAL
and must be returned | CHANGES
i i upon ToL
request. No part of this| EXCEPT AS
drawing may be NOTED BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA
d, stored in a|DECIMAL: [APPROVED BY:
retrieval system or fossd :3“5 NONE DMJ
transmitted in any form W?W TILE:
or by any means,
wi‘tho{n prior wiitten *1/32 FAN HOUSING ASSY, LH/LH, TITAN/768MC
consent of the A.T. lms"uun: IDATE: SIZE. |PART NUMBER: ISHEET:
Ferrell Company, Inc 1z 4/27/2011 D I F66682002 1 of 3




9/9/2014 2:09:03 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\inventor WorkspaceVinventor
Files\Clipper\F6682000-2099\F66682002.13m

2
REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A F110061 RELEASE 4/13/2011 SH
B F140143 CHG TITLE: 'LH/LH" WAS 'RH, LH DISCHARGE' 9/9/2014 dmjohnson

F66682002

w

I = o
—
o
= [o [ll
e =
B|
i K
=
o o
(-] o
© ©
o 0 o
I [=) [=)
=
19 [SEE NOTE 2 1 |MOTOR BACK FAN NG 10HP STANDARD
18 |SEE NOTE 2 1 |MOTOR BACK FAN NG 15HP STANDARD
17 |F90006564 1 |FAN/MOTOR MOUNT WLDMT, RH, NG
S 13 12 16 |F84620134 8 |WASHER, FLAT 1.50 X .438 X .18"
15 |F80017527 1 |CONE INLET 100%
14 |F80017525 1 |FAN WHEEL, CCW 1.375" SQB 2225 RH
4 R 13 |F62240089 1_|GUARD, FAN MOTOR, TITAN
12 |F62240088 1 |BACK PLATE, FAN MTR, LH, TITAN
A @/ i j 11 |F40000074 2 [BEARING, PB 1.375" RAK
L (@) 4 10 |F11308831 1 |SHAFT, PARALLEL FAN, NG
o 9 [66783300 3 |NUT, HEX SERR LOCK 1/4-20
8 |66445200 4 |WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/2"
. 7 |66443800 8 |WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"
6 |66405200 8 |WASHER, FLAT 1/2" TYPE A
5 66085200 4 |NUT, HEX 1/2-13
E 4 |62585246 2 |HHCS, 1/2-13 X 3.50"
9 3 [62585233 2 [|HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2.00"
| ] Q 2 [62583817 8 |HHCS, 5/16-18 X .75"
L [ 149000748 1 |KEY, SQUARE 5/16 X 3.00"
_— T T ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
: This drawing is the
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. S00HP LAYOLT property of the A.T. CAD
2. MOTOR PACKAGES (PER SALES ORDER): Ferrell Company, Inc | NO MANUAL
F66682030-34: 10 HP FIXED STD aq;‘m";;;;;;;;;;;":d AR
F66682130-34: 10 HP FIXED LOW SPEED request. No part of this|  EXCEPT AS
F66682230-34: 10 HP VARIABLE LOW SPEED drawing may be NOTED BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA
F66682330-34: 15 HP FIXED HI SPEED reproduced, stored in a DEC:A:I: s [APPROVED BY:
F66682430-34: 15 HP VARIABLE HIGH SPEED «ra'r?iﬁﬁxﬁhﬁyﬂ"n%‘?»'m et =
3. SEE F66682003 FOR RH, N ING ASSY. T
4. SEE silEEsr 2 F30R 10 np/ msFrl:\LL'Z%JgN gsrﬁ( e | 2102 _ JEAN FOUSTE A5G WH/MH, Ty 6aC o
consent of the A.T. 2 : s 3 §
%/ SEE.SHEET'3 FOR(LS HPINSTALLATIONDETALL: Ferell Company, inc 42772011 | D F66682002 I 2 of 3
? s



9/3/2014 2:09:03 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\lnventor Warkspace\inventor
Files\Chpper\F66682000-2099\F65682002.63m

2
REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A F110061 RELEASE 4/13/2011 SH
B F140143 CHG TITLE: 'LH/LH" WAS 'RH, LH DISCHARGE' 9/9/2014 dmjohnson

| .

NOTES:

1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.

2. MOTOR PACKAGES (PER SALES ORDER):
F66682030-34: 10 HP FIXED STD
F66682130-34: 10 HP FIXED LOW SPEED
F66682230-34: 10 HP VARIABLE LOW SPEED
F66682330-34: 15 HP FIXED HI SPEED

F66682430-34: 15 HP VARIABLE HIGH SPEED retrieval system or | T, o3 DM)
3. SEE F66682003 FOR RH/RH FAN HOUSING ASSY. “'a"s’;“""d n Z"Vf""" FRACTIONAL:  |THLE:
4. SEE SHEET 2 FOR 10 HP INSTALLATION DETAIL. withot pior wiitien 132 FAN HOUSING ASSY, LH/LH, TITAN/768MC
5. SEE SHEET 3 FOR 15 HP INSTALLATION DETAIL. consent of the AT, |FNGULAR: [CATE: [SIZE: |PART NUMBER: SHEET:
Ferrell Company, Inc 17 4/27/2011 D F66682002 3 of 3

F66682002

0 0
0 S0 °
I =)
12 @
q
1 o 0
[
|
15 HP LAYOUT

=5
19 [SEE NOTE 2 1 |MOTOR BACK FAN NG 10HP STANDARD
18 |SEE NOTE 2 1 |MOTOR BACK FAN NG 15HP STANDARD
17 |F90006564 1 |FAN/MOTOR MOUNT WLDMT, RH, NG
16 |F84620134 8 |WASHER, FLAT 1.50 X .438 X .18"
15 [F80017527 1 |CONE INLET 100%
14 |F80017525 1 |FAN WHEEL, CCW 1.375" SQB 2225 RH
13 [F62240089 1 |GUARD, FAN MOTOR, TITAN
12 [F62240088 1 |BACK PLATE, FAN MTR, LH, TITAN
11 [F40000074 2 |BEARING, PB 1.375" RAK A
10 |F11308831 1 |SHAFT, PARALLEL FAN, NG
9 66783300 3 |NUT, HEX SERR LOCK 1/4-20
8 |66445200 4 |WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/2"
7 166443800 8 |WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"
6 66405200 8 |WASHER, FLAT 1/2" TYPE A
5 |66085200 4 |NUT, HEX 1/2-13
4 62585246 2 |HHCS, 1/2-13 X 3.50"
3 |62585233 2 |HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2.00"
2 |62583817 8 |HHCS, 5/16-18 X .75"
1 149000748 1 |KEY, SQUARE 5/16 X 3.00"
TTEM | PART NUMBER [ QTY | DESCRIPTION
R )
Ferrell Company, Inc | NO MANUAL
and must be retumed | CHANGES
immediately upon TOLERANCES
request. No part of this| ~ EXCEPT AS

drawing mey be
reproduced, stored in a

NOTED

DECIMAL:
00 £ .005

BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA
[APPROVED BY:




